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/ Schedule C 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1 

! Street Lighting Service 

Applicable: 

Entire territory served. 

Availability of Service: 

To rural communities and village 
systems. / 

for multiple street lighting 

Rates: ~ 
2.5 cents per kilo,watt hour. 

Minimum Charge: i/ 
r 

$1.00 per lamp per month •• 

/ 
Del~ed Payment Cliarge: 

In the e~ t the current monthly bill is not paid before or on 
the 18th of th~ following month, five percent will be added. 

I 

Special RuJ.esi 
a 
t 

(a) Tlie village shall turn the lights on and off. 
Ii . .? 

f /" 
(b) ~treet lighting equipment, includ.in~ -the necessary street 

lighting ciTcuits and poles will.be furnishe~oy the Cooperative to 
the e~tent f?r a total investme~t of n?t. ov~t $25.oo per lam:p. At 
the discre~ion of the Cooperative additional street lamps will be 
installed ~rom time to time under the ~e limitations without charge 
for install ation upon written reques 4from the village. Any excess 
cost must b~1 borne by the village. P 

\ 
(c) p replacement s ll be made by the village. 

APR 
t::_ I I 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBL: C SERVICE(;( 
COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 3900 DATED "FEBRUARY 10, 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

ti 
1961. 

DATE OF ISSUE .... ~.9.~-~Q-~~ ... ?.J.1 ... 19.§.Q........ DATE EFFECTIVE ····---~~~~-~---?.~1 .... ~~§.~ .......... . 
month jy / year month day year 

ISSUED BY ~.1...2...f::l.~---~~J-~9.~--~~-~~~~'--·····?.J~.$. .. !!!'.~e.~!§)Y..t .. !.~~El:~~-~.t-.~: 
name of officer title address 
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Schedule No. 2 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

General Purpose Service Larger User in Ex:cess of 10 KW Demand 

Applicable: 

Entire territory served. 

Availability of Service: 

To large power consume 
near its three-phase line • 

Type of Service: 

Three-phase, 60 ·ycles, at standard secondary voltage. 
2-4BO, 2-120/20 and 1-120/240. 

Ra.tea: 

$1.00 per month per KW of billing demand 
Plus energy charge of: 
First 2,000 kwh per month @ 
Next 18,000 kwh per month ® 
Next 301 000 kwh per month @ 
Next 50,000 kwh per month @ 
Over 100,000 kwh per month ® 

Minimum Charge: 

The minimum charge under the above rate shall be 75¢ per kva of 
required transformer capacity or fraction thereof per month but in no 
case shall the minimum charge be less than $25.00 per month. 

Delayed ~ayment Charge: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1.6¢ per 
1.5¢ per 
1.4¢ per 
1.3¢ per 
1.2¢ per 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent high~ ~ 
er on the first $25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In t~~v"' 
event the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th' 'aay ~ 

~.,'\in_.~ .... 'IL. ·········;_···· .. 

of the following month, the gross rates shall apply. l\?R .., .-o\J 

Terms: 

(a) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supp~Jj:t;ed·:"!?Y,_.:- ·-..::.---­
a written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration 0£ e 
business offered. 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO 
, 

DATE OF ISSUE .... ~9.Y~P.!~~-~--.?.~.J ... !29.Q........ DATE EFFECTIVE January 21, 1961 
month ~day year ····--~~;;th··· ·········.i;;:;···········;;~······ 

ISSUED BY~--@._ .... ~----~<?.J.'::~!: .. ~~-~~!~ ..... ~~-~? ... ~.:.~~~~~!..~.--:~~~:.~.~--~:: 
name of o cer title address 
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Jackson Purchase R. E. C. c. 

Schedule No. 2 (Continued) 

For Entire territory served 

P. S. C. No. 3 

Original) Sheet No. 7-------
Cancelling P. s. c. No. 2 

----~ 
Ori~inal Sheet No. 14 & 15 

CLAS5IFICATION OF SERVICE 

} 
I 

(b) The consumer shall guarantee a mrumum annual revenue of not less than ( 
18% of the estimated additional investment required to extend service, which ~ ~ 
include the additional cost of meters, transformers, and many additions to or al-/ \. 
terations of lines and equipment necessary. to make service available. Minimum ,· p -0 
charges for service shall be based on the addi~ional investment a ly when~s// Y 

results in greater charges than those based OJt the kva of inst J e trat1s.t:6rmer 
capacity as hereinbefore provided. · ~ { '"-, 

\ 1.__/ / J 
Special Rules: 

(a) Power Factor; The consumer agrees to ~aintain unity pow r factor as 
nearly as practicable. The cooperative reserve~ the right to measure such power 
factor at any time. Should such measurements i J\dicate that the power ~actor at 
the time of his minimum demand is less than 80%,l the demand for billing purposes 
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 
80% and divided by the percent power factor. 

(b) Determination of Billing Demand; The billing demand shall be the 
maximum average kilowatt load used by the consumer for any period of (15) con­
secutive Iilinutes 1during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated 
or recorded by a demand meter. f 

,1 

(c) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of t~n horsepower (10 H. P.) 
must be three-phase. / 

i 
(d) The consumer must connect lighting to power/ circuits from the power 

meter. Any additional transformers or regulating eq ·pment which may be re-
quired for such lighting shall be furnished by the sumer. 

(e) All wiring, pole lines, and other electr·cal equipment beyond the 
metering point, exclusive of the service transf© rs and protective equipment, 
is considered the distribution system of the er and shall be furnished 
and maintained by the consumer. T 

· ·,~ ........... ......_ _ __. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 23, 1960 DATE EFFE GrIVE January 21, 1961 
--~~~~~~~--~------

ISSUED BY -:61. 2 Jf CJJJ.tz.4 ~ Project Manager 2315 Broadway, Paducah, Ky• 
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